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Objections to the proposals must be sent in writing, stating the reasons for objection, to the Town Clerk at
the undermentioned address by not later than 23rd March 1967.

T. J. Urtoin, Town Clerk.
The Council House,

College Green, Bristol, 1.
28th February 1967
(404)

BRISTOL CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL

The City and County of Bristol (Traffic Regulation) (At) Order, 1967

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City and County of Bristol propose to make an Order under Sections 26
and 27 of the Road Traffic Act, 1960, the effect of which will, with certain exceptions, be:—

(1) to prevent any vehicle waiting at any time in any of the lengths of road specified in Schedule 1 hereunder;
(2) to prevent any vehicle waiting between the hours of 8.00 a.m. and 6.00 p.m. on Mondays to Saturdays

in the length of road specified in Schedule 2 hereunder;
(3) to amend the City and County of Bristol (Unilateral and Restricted Waiting) Order 1959 in so far as that

Order relates to Broad Walk, Knowle; and
(4) to delete all reference to Grove Road, Redland in the City and County of Bristol (Traffic Regulation) (No. 2)

Order 1962.
SCHEDULE 1

No Waiting at Any Time

BLACKBOY HILL AND UPPER BELGRAVE ROAD AREA

Westbury Road

Stoke Road

Taxi Rank (Stoke Road
to Westbury Road)

Grove Road, Redland...

Whiteladies Road

Whiteladies Road

Apsley Road ...

Upper Belgrave Road

WorrallRoad ...

Reference
No.

1

. 2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

East Side ...

West Side ...

North-East Side

South- West Side
North- West Side

North- West Side

West Side ...

—

East Side . . .

North- West Side

East Side . . .

—

North Side

—

South Side

From the junction with Redland Hill southwards for
approximately 370 ft.

From the junction with Upper Belgrave Road south-
wards for approximately 330 ft.

From the junction with Upper Belgrave Road south-
eastwards for approximately 110 ft.

Between its two junctions with Upper Belgrave Road.
From the junction with Stoke Road to the junction

with Westbury Road.
From the junction with Blackboy Hill to the junction

with St. Vincent's Hill.
From the junction with Wellington Park, southwards

for approximately 75 ft.
From the junction with Apsley Road, to the junction

with Kings Parade Mews.
From the junction with Burlington Road southwards

for approximately 135 ft.
From the junction with Whiteladies Road south-

westwards for approximately 180 ft.
From the junction with Worrall Road, southwards for

approximately 150 ft.
From the junction with Worrall Road, generally north-

wards for approximately 350 ft.
From the junction with Upper Belgrave Road east-

wards for approximately 45 ft.
From the junction with Whiteladies Road, westwards for

approximately 260 ft.
From the junction with Upper Belgrave Road eastwards

for approximately 60 ft.

WHITELADIES ROAD AND TYNDALLS PARK AREA

Whiteladies Road

St. Paul's Road

Tyndalls Park Road

Woodland Road

Reference
No.
16 East Side

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

North-West Side

North Side

South Side...

West Side ...

East Side

From a point approximately 100 ft. south of the junction
with Gotham Hill southwards for approximately
75ft.

From a point approximately 220 ft. south of the junction
with Gotham Hill, southwards for approximately
75ft.

From the junction with Oakfield Place to the junction
with Whiteladies Road.

From the junction with Whiteladies Road, eastwards for
approximately 100 ft.

From the junction with Woodland Road, westwards for
approximately 90 ft.

From the junction with Woodland Road, eastwards for
approximately 60 ft.

From the junction with Whiteladies Road eastwards for
approximately 235 ft.

From the junction with Woodland Road, westwards for
approximately 70 ft.

From the junction with Woodland Road, eastwards for
approximately 60 ft.

From the junction with Tyndalls Park Road, south-
wards for approximately 35 ft.

From the junction with Tyndalls Park Road, north-
wards for approximately 25 ft.

From the junction with Tyndalls Park Road, south-
wards for approximately 25 ft.

From the junction with Tyndalls Park Road, north-
wards for approximately 35 ft.

For any late Notices see Contents list on last page


