Objections to the proposals must be sent in writing, stating the reasons for objection, to the Town Clerk at the undermentioned address by not later than 23rd March 1967.

T. J. Urwin, Town Clerk.

From the junction with Redland Hill southwards for approximately 370 ft.

approximately 370 ft.

From the junction with Upper Belgrave Road southwards for approximately 330 ft.

From the junction with Upper Belgrave Road southeastwards for approximately 110 ft.

Between its two junctions with Upper Belgrave Road.

From the junction with Stoke Road to the junction with Weethward Road.

The Council House College Green, Bristol, 1. 28th February 1967 (404)

Westbury Road

Taxi Rank (Stoke Road

to Westbury Road) Grove Road, Redland...

Stoke Road

Reference No.

1

. 2

3

5

East Side ...

West Side ...

North-East Side South-West Side ...

North-West Side ...

BRISTOL CITY AND COUNTY COUNCIL

The City and County of Bristol (Traffic Regulation) (At) Order, 1967

Notice is hereby given that the Council of the City and County of Bristol propose to make an Order under Sections 26 and 27 of the Road Traffic Act, 1960, the effect of which will, with certain exceptions, be:-

- (1) to prevent any vehicle waiting at any time in any of the lengths of road specified in Schedule 1 hereunder;
 (2) to prevent any vehicle waiting between the hours of 8.00 a.m. and 6.00 p.m. on Mondays to Saturdays in the length of road specified in Schedule 2 hereunder;
 (3) to amend the City and County of Bristol (Unilateral and Restricted Waiting) Order 1959 in so far as that Order relates to Broad Walk, Knowle; and
 (4) to detect all reference to Green Road Boddend in the City and County of Bristol (To County of Bristol
- (4) to delete all reference to Grove Road, Redland in the City and County of Bristol (Traffic Regulation) (No. 2) Order 1962.

SCHEDULE 1

No Waiting at Any Time

BLACKBOY HILL AND UPPER BELGRAVE ROAD AREA

i	6	North-West Side		with Westbury Road. From the junction with Blackboy Hill to the junction
	7	West Side		with St. Vincent's Hill. From the junction with Wellington Park, southwards
	0			for approximately 75 ft.
	0			From the junction with Apsley Road, to the junction with Kings Parade Mews.
•••	9	East Side	•••	From the junction with Burlington Road southwards for approximately 135 ft.
•••	10	North-West Side	•••	From the junction with Whiteladies Road south- westwards for approximately 180 ft.
•••	11	East Side	•••	From the junction with Worrall Road, southwards for approximately 150 ft.
	12	_		From the junction with Worrall Road, generally northwards for approximately 350 ft.
•••	13	North Side	•••	From the junction with Upper Belgrave Road eastwards for approximately 45 ft.
	14	_		From the junction with Whiteladies Road, westwards for
	15	South Side	•••	approximately 260 ft. From the junction with Upper Belgrave Road eastwards for approximately 60 ft.
		Whiteladies Road	ANE	Tyndalls Park Area
	Reference No.	e		
•••	16	East Side	•••	From a point approximately 100 ft. south of the junction with Cotham Hill southwards for approximately 75 ft.
	17	_		From a point approximately 220 ft. south of the junction with Cotham Hill, southwards for approximately 75 ft.
	18	North-West Side	•••	From the junction with Oakfield Place to the junction with Whiteladies Road.
···•	19	North Side	.	From the junction with Whiteladies Road, eastwards for approximately 100 ft.
	20	_		From the junction with Woodland Road, westwards for
	21	_		approximately 90 ft. From the junction with Woodland Road, eastwards for
	22	South Side	•••	approximately 60 ft. From the junction with Whiteladies Road eastwards for approximately 235 ft.
	23	even-ma		From the junction with Woodland Road, westwards for
	24			approximately 70 ft. From the junction with Woodland Road, eastwards for approximately 60 ft.
	25	West Side		From the junction with Tyndalls Park Road, southwards for approximately 35 ft.
	26	_		From the junction with Tyndalls Park Road, northwards for approximately 25 ft.
	27	East Side		From the junction with Tyndalls Park Road, southwards for approximately 25 ft.
	28			From the junction with Tyndalls Park Road, north-
		i 6 7 8 9 10 11 13 14 15 Reference No 16 17 18 19 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26	1 6 North-West Side 7 West Side 8 — 9 East Side 10 North-West Side 11 East Side 12 — 13 North Side 14 — 15 South Side WHITELADIES ROAD Reference No 16 East Side 17 — 18 North-West Side 19 North Side 20 — 21 — 22 South Side 23 — 24 — 25 West Side 26 —	1 6 North-West Side 7 West Side 8 — 9 East Side 10 North-West Side 11 East Side 12 — 13 North Side 14 — 15 South Side WHITELADIES ROAD AND Reference No. 16 East Side 17 — 18 North-West Side 19 North Side 20 — 21 — 22 South Side 23 — 24 — 25 West Side 26 —